
Huntington UFSD – Winter Coaches Contact 2024/25 
 
TEAM   LEVEL COACH    E-MAIL________________ 
 
BASKETBALL-BOYS: Varsity  Peter Lipka    lipkap11@gmail.com 
    Assistant Andrew D’Eloia   brooklynbasketball@gmail.com  
    JV  Malcom Eugene   meugene@hufsd.edu  
    Finley-Blue Tim Madden    tmadden@hufsd.edu  
    Finley-White John Walsh    jwalsh@hufsd.edu    
    
BASKETBALL-GIRLS: Varsity  Perry Marinelli   pmarinelli7@gmail.com 
    Assistant Alyssa Adomaites   aadomaites@hufsd.edu   
    JV  Leah Morawski   leahmorawski@gmail.com 
    Finley-Blue Tim Madden    tmadden@hufsd.edu 

Finley-White Hildi Stanford    hstanford@hufsd.edu 
 

BOWLING:   Varsity  Dianna Cazzolino   dcazzolino@hufsd.edu 
 
UNIFIED BOWLING: Varsity  Lauren Blackburn   lblackburn@hufsd.edu 
 
FENCING-B/G:  Varsity  Michelle O’Brien   mich_obrien@optimum.net 
    Assistant Vincent O’Garra    vco17@live.com 
 
SWIMMING-BOYS: Varsity  Meg McConnell   megmcconnell@me.com 
    Assistant Christopher Helmke   chelmke@hufsd.edu 
 
VOLLEYBALL-GIRLS: Finley-Blue Carrie Postel    cpostel@hufsd.edu 
    Finley-White Lauren Blackburn   lblackburn@hufsd.edu 
 
VOLLEYBALL-BOYS: Finley  Eric Mininni    emininni@hufsd.edu 
  
WINTER TRACK-BOYS: Varsity  Ronald Wilson   rwilson@hufsd.edu 
    Assistant Eli Acosta    elviejoeli@gmail.com  
     Assistant Haidee Ganz-Bonhurst   metropteast@aol.com 
 
WINTER TRACK-GIRLS: Varsity  Mark Jackson    mark.jason.jackson@gmail.com    
    Assistant Chris Taylor    ctaylor@hufsd.edu 

Assistant Alicia Brooks               allybrooks31@gmail.com      
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WRESTLING:  Varsity  Andrew Marlow   amarlow1@me.com 

Assistant Michael Marinello   mmarinello@husfd.edu  
    Assistant Anthony Annunziata   anthonyannunziata@icloud.com 
    Finley   Travis Smith    tsmith@hufsd.edu 
    Finley Asst. TBA  
 
GIRLS WRESTLING: Varsity  Maria Canino    mcanino@hufsd.edu 
 


